.080
(2.03)
.050
(1.27)
.005
(.13)
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200
Fax: 401.823.8723
info@advanced.com | www.advanced.com
Catalog 16A Rev. 1
Products shown covered by patents issued and/or pending. Specifications subject to change without notice. inch/(mm)
How To Order
Board to Board
Connectors
F
e
m
a
le
M
a
le
Features:
• Low profile connector system for
1.00mm pitch cable to board or
board to board applications - only
.105/(2.67mm) tall on female
(socket) side.
• Robust design features screw-
machined terminals and multi-
finger contacts rated at 1.1 amps.
• Fits within existing board layouts.
• Over-molded lead frame seals
surface mount pins to prevent
solder wicking.
• SMT and thru-hole designs
available.
• Passed 20-Day MFG test.
Specifications:
Terminals:
Brass - Copper Alloy
(C36000) ASTM-B-16
Contacts:
Beryllium Copper
(C17200) ASTM-B-194
Lead Frame:
Beryllium Copper
(CA 172)
Plating:
G - Gold over Nickel
GH - Heavy Gold over Nickel
M - Matte Tin over Nickel
Gold per ASTM-B-488
Matte Tin per ASTM545-97
Nickel per QQ-N-290
RoHS Compliant:
M - Matte Tin
Row Count
2-Dual Row
DHS  2  XX - 844  G  G - M
Terminal Type
Lead Frame Plating
Consult factory or web site.
Total Number of Pins
Body Type
 DHS - Molded SMT
Terminal Plating
Contact Plating
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
RoHS Compliant:
M - Matte Tin
Row Count
2-Dual Row
DHAM  2  XX - 846 G - M
Terminal Type
Lead Frame Plating
(DHAM only)
Consult factory or web site.
Total Number of Pins